
August 17,2015 

To, 
Listing Department, 
The Bombay Stock Exchange Limited 
P.J. Tower, Dalal Street, 
Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 

Scrip Code: 532375 

Sub: Details regarding - - the voting - results at the 19th Annual General Meeting of the 
Company held on August 14,2015. 

As required under the Clause 35A of the Listing Agreement, we hereby submit the 
details regarding the voting results at the 19th Annual General Meeting of the Company 
held on August 14,2015. 

/ Name of the Company I Tips Industries Limited 
/ Date of the AGM 1 August 14,2015. 

( Total number of shareholders on Record Date ) 5711 

No. of shareholders present in the meeting 
either in person or through proxy: 

I Promoters and Promoter Group 12 1 
/ Public 1 119 I 
No. of Shareholders attended the meeting 
through Video Conferencing Not Provided 

/ Promoters and Promoter G r o u ~ :  1 N.A I 

Thanking You, 
For Tips Industries 

I 

Bijal R. Pate1 
Company Secretary 

Encl: As above 

Limite 

TIPS INDUSTRIES LTD. 

601 ,  Durga  Chambers ,  6 th  Floor ,  Linking Road,  Khar  (West ) ,  Mumbai  400 052 .  

Tel .  : 6643  1188 Fax  : 6 6 4 3  1189 Email  : response@tips . in  Website  : www.tips. in 
C I N :  L9212OMH 1996PLCO99359 
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Declaration of Dividend on Equity Shares for the 
financial year ended March 31,2015. 

Appointment of Mr. Kumar Taurani as a director of the 
Company, who retires by rotation and, being eligible, 
offers himself for re-appointment. 

Appointment of M/s. SSPA & Associates as Statutory 
Auditors of the Company. 

Re-appointment of Mr. Kumar Taurani as Chairman & 
Managing Director of the Company. 

Re-appointment of Mr. Ramesh Taurani as Managing 
Director of the Company. 

Ordinary Resolution 

Ordinary Resolution 

Ordinary Resolution 

Special Resolution 

Special Resolution 

Remote e-voting & 
Poll 

Remote e-voting & 
Poll 

Remote e-voting & 
Poll 

Remote e-voting & 
Poll 

Remote e-voting & 
Poll 

Passed Unanimously 

Passed Unanimously 

Passed with requisite 
majority. 

Passed Unanimously 

Passed Unanimously 



I<ESOLLTTION: 1 

Detail of Agenda: Adoption of Audited Finaiicidl Statc>iiic>~its, lieports of tIie Hoard of Directors a i d  Auditors for tlic 
financial year ended March 31, 2015. 

Kind of Resolution: Ordinary 

Mode of Voting: Iic~iiote c-voting and Poll 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

Promoter / Public 

'5) of Votes 
polled on 
outstading 

shares 

= I  0 
o 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(4) 

O/O of votes in 
favour on votes 

polled 

(6)=1(4)/(211*100 

No. of 
Shares 

(1) 

'5) of 
votes in 
against 

on votes 
polled 

(7)=1(5)/( 
2)1 oo 

No. of 
Votes 
polled 

(2) 

100.00 

0.00 

3.10 

70.69 

1071 2762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

10712762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

Mode of Voting: Poll 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14.18 

4.29 

0 

0 

657682 

657682 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

0 

0 

1126 

1126 

1071 2762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

Result (A+B) 

0 

0 

658808 

658808 

11514338 

0.00 

0.00 

99.83 

99.83 

0.00 

0.00 

0.3 7 

0.17 

1126 74.98 15358640 11515464 99.99 0.01 



RESOLUTION: 2 

Detail of Agenda: Declaration of Dividelid 011 Equity Shares for the financial year elided Marc11 31, 2015. 

Kind of Resolution: Ordinary 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting and Poll 

'-!! of votes 
in  favour 
on votes 
polled 

)]*loo 

Promoter / Public 

O/r, of votes 
in  against 
on votes 
polled 

(6)=[(4)/(2(7)=[(5)/(2) 
]*loo 

'51 of Votes 
polled on 
outstading 

shares 

(3)= [(2)/ (1)IX 
100 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting 

No. of Shares 

(1) 

No. of 
Votes 
polled 

(2) 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(4) 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

1071 2762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

Mode of Voting: Poll 

100.00 

0.00 

3.10 

70.69 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

Promoter and 
promoter group 
Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

0.00 

0.00 

14.18 

4.29 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Result (A+B) 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

10712762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

153586401 115154641 74.98 1 11515464 1 0.001 100.00 1 0.00 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

658808 

658808 

0 

0 

658808 

658808 

0 

0 

0 

0 



RESOLUTION: 3 

Detail of Agenda: Appointment of Mr. Kumar Taurani as a director of the Company, who retires by 
rotation and, being eligible, offers himself for re-appointment. 

Kind of Resolution: Ordinary 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting and Poll 

Promoter / Public 

No. of 
Votes 
polled 

(2) 

No. of Shares 

(1) 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting 

(/0 of Votes 
polled on 

outstading 
shares 

00 
(3)=[(2)/(1)1*1 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(4) 

100.00 

0.00 

3.10 

70.69 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

Mode of Voting: Poll 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

10712762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

10712762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

(YO of votes 
in favour 
on votes 
poIled 

*I00 
(6)=[(4)/(2)l 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0.00 

0.00 

14.18 

4.29 

(5) of votes 
in against 
on votes 
polled 

*I00 
(7)=[(5)/(2)1 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

Result (A+B) 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0 

0 

658808 

658808 

0 

0 

658808 

658808 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

15358640 1 11515464 1 74.98 1 11515464 1 0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



RESOLUTION: 4 

Detail of Agenda: Appointment of M/s. SSPA & Associates as Statutory Auditors of the Company. 

Kind of Resolution: Ordinary 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting and Poll 

Promoter / Public 

Result (A+B) 15358640 1 115154641 74.98 1 11515158 1 3061 100.001 0.00 

No. of Shares 

(1)  

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting 

No. of 
Votes 
polled 

(2) 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

O h  of Votes 
polled on 
outstading 

shares 

3 2 * 
00 

100.00 

0.00 

3.10 

70.69 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

Mode of Voting: Poll 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(4) 

10712762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

10712762 

0 

143894 

10856656 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

658808 

658808 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

O h )  of votes 
in favour 
on votes 
polled 

(6) = /(4)/(2) 1 
"1 00 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

14.18 

4.29 

"A) of votes 
in against 
on votes 
polled 

(7) = 1 (5)/(2)1* 
100 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0 

0 

658502 

658502 

0 

0 

306 

306 

0.00 

0.00 

99.95 

99.95 

0.00 

0.00 

0.05 

0.05 



RESOLUTION: 5 
DetaiI of Agenda: Re-appointment of Mr. Ku~mar Taurani as Chairman & Managing Director of the 
Company. 
Kind of liesolution: Special 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting and Poll 

Result (A+B) 

Promoter/ Public 

15358640 1 3284404 1 21.38 1 3284404 1 0 1  100.001 0.00 

(YO of Votes 
polled on 

outstading 
shares 

00 
(3)=[(2)/ t1)1"1 

No. of Shares 

(1) 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(4) 

No. of 
Votes 
polled 

(2) 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Mode of Voting: Poll 

'51 of votes 
in favour 
on votes 
polled 

" 00 
(6)=[(4)/(2)1 

2483718 

0 

143894 

2625612 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

of votes 
in against 
on votes 
polled 

"100 
(7)=[(5)/(2)1 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

2481718 

0 

143894 

2625612 

0 

0 

658792 

658792 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

23.17 

0.00 

3.10 

17.10 

0.00 

0.00 

14.18 

4.29 

0 

0 

658792 

658792 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



RESOLUTION: 6 

Detail of Agenda: lie-appointment of Mr. Rainesh l'aurai-~i as Mai-Iaging- Director of the Colnyany. 

Kind of Resolution: Special 

Mode of Voting: Ren~ote e-voting and Poll 

Promoter / Public 
No. of Shares 

(1) 

Oh of Votes 
polled on 
outstading 

shares 

00 
(3)=[(2)/(1)1*1 

Mode of Voting: Remote e-voting 

No. of 
Votes 
polled 

(2) 

of votes 
in favour 
on votes 
polled 

"100 
(6)=[(4)/ (2)'l 

No. of 
votes in 
favour 

(q) 

o/o of votes 
in against 
on votes 
polled 

*loo 
(7)= [(5)/ (211 

No. of 
votes 

against 

(5) 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

Mode of Voting: Poll 

2475718 

0 

143894 

2619612 

100.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

247571 8 

0 

143894 

2619612 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

23.11 

0.00 

3.10 

17.06 

Promoter and 
promoter group 

Public -Institutional 
holders 

Public - others 

Total 

0.00 

0.00 

14.18 

4.29 

10712762 

0 

4645878 

15358640 

0 

0 

658792 

658792 

0 

0 

658792 

658792 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0.00 

0.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 



SIJ~~;:~SH S r r i ; : ~ y ~  & A ~ ~ ~ C I A T E ~  
i* Go:%? (O-lni?s ), 1.1.. M., F $ 5. 
P f ' ~?p  r! (+ f q ~  r C (1 nl r.n~-y S ~cnj::.w~r ~s 

FORM NO, M t2'9'- t 3 

Report af Ihe Scrrrtinlser 
j Pr~ia  ifiinl io soc\ioi~ 1 09 of'tlfe C'oi~punies ..It r ,  ?Oi,$ i i ~ d  rxc/t) 21 ( 2 1  OJ ilre t.borlurrlics 

(!c$~mb:'~ge~'i?e~ 11 c l ~ d  At !~~~ f i~ i : c~~* ro$~o t~ ]  ~?ta l t .  c, 20 I! 4 1 

lo,  
MY, Kumar S. '-'lr~trani, 
~ : h i l i r 1 ~ 2 ~ 1 1 *  

i 9"' Al~ntlal Gel~eral Meetirlg crl'the Equity Sharcholdcrs ol. 
Tips I ndrrsi,r.ies Lid ", 
l icid on Friday. 14"' A ugusl. 20 15 at 

Jtlbi lssx Krjonla, I-8stet S~anx-N-Salac%, 
fuhtl, h4t~m~-ah.lai - 400 049, 

I C:S Shisish Shetyc, I3rsscticiamg Clumpatay Secrci~iry, I ~ c ~ v u  laesa~ appointed as 
Scriirii~ivcr by t i ~ c  E!cjnn.d o f  Directors of ?'ips filcr'us~4es I,irnitcd 4"*k11c Comp~ry'') at 
its lnceting lieid on 8''' May. 20 15, ft.~r the purposz of' :;ci.tilii?ising ihe e-voting and 
Lbr conducting the poll process at ihc I 9"' Annual C;eneral Meeting (-' 19''' AGM) and 
asuertaii~ing t t ~ c  reri~aisitc 1ncGority on e-voting carried otrk trs per the provisions of 
secliorl 188 of the Coralparnjes Act, 201.2 read tlr,ikh I ' B ~ ~ C  2U of ihe Ctstnpaslics 
Q.Managemcnt ar-sd ,/?kdea-sin istmtic~i~') R ~ c s ,  20 14 01~ l j 3 ~  r t :~~)l~&$lie~~,~kj ectntwit~ed in the 
notice 01' the 19"' AGN o f  rhc Eqi~ity Shareholders sf rile C:ornpany, held on i 4'" 
August- 29 B 5 at J~ibilee Ksor~?, PIotel St tzl-N-Sand. . j t ~ l ~ t f ~  Pv/f~stn hai - 400 049. 

" 
, , I l3c e1lallagelncaat of tlac Company i s  rcspunsibl~2 rtr eiluterr &he c(xxlpti817ce with klse 

rcqui~~a-ser~ts c s f  tl~e Ctsx~apaslics Act, 20 13 ancl " t ~  Rrafes relating rv voting tbrough 
elrctror~ic means oil rlte rcsolurions cooiained in the !xiotice of the  19"' AGM o f  tlic 
rnkmbers of the Company. @By a.espc~~.nt;Ehili~y as a :;i.ruiiagizcr* fcjr the e-votir~g is 
~cstrided tc:, make a Sc~~ufiniscr'l; Relxxt of "rc x~icjtc~~ CiiSk "in ~ ~ V O U I ' "  OH "against'' 
thc rcriolzaticai.zs stated in the r.nrrt ice, bascci ttrl [hi: PCPOIV ;;i;"l:~f;tted li'oxt~ tllc c-vori~~g 
system providczl by CcnnfaE, Depository Sesbiecs (Indki;) I,ianitcd ("CDSL"), the 
autho~+iscc$ sgemeg to provide e-voting fhcititics, 

3 Turthd-I- to above, 1 strhuir n-ry report $ ~ s  under: 

C I ) 'I'l~c Coingstmy 112s provided the G-voting facili.9 cl;~~jssgla C'l)Sf, {In their t~cbsire 
'71 ~~~,i;i~~.evotir~~rinctIs~~gp~~ I l ~ c  Coz-anpany had uplaadec! sit the items of businesses -- --- ---.+- 

to be trallsacled on tllc '~"t'ebsire ofthe t?csrfipdny ar.iit 2lso iCs Se;.vice Provider to 
k~E!if&c&" their- sharclacldcrs to casi aheir vo@:s ii,iretttt;;ki e-a;ijl*jngx 

(2 j The notices scnt, hot11 tht.oi~gh elliai l ad i,hq;icai iiir,nl- contsit,fetl tlw detailed 
procedr~re to bc !itIlowed by the mcirrbcrs w!::i wer-c dusirmis or casting their 



votes clcctntriically as provided cinder Kulc 23 o f  the i,'ocnpanies (Management 
land i'ncSlninaistr~x~xaiot~) Rules, 20 14, 

(3) As prescribeci in the said ixuies. tttc ( ' r j r r i p r r i )  h:ls also ptlhlisi~ed s n  
advci-tisctnen~ on 23"' July. 20 i .i and ir ~;in.ii.d tile i~rlirired il~rolm;ltiol? ns 
speciticci ir.t bfre ::aid rules' 

(4) 'i'ine 4:'ont:pany 123s arranged tkri: gnli papem iar?d !tic ::cnt-aau gven-c,. ctistribnred to the 
r,ezcnjbers and ~.sr.rviics preseilt a1 tlxc xx~eulilsg~, 1r.a wnhe of'ja.si~~t Baolder-s, tie poll 
paper wa5 given to t i ~ c  first raarm~ed huldcr tlr ial t-aidi3c.r absence. to tlre joint 
bc+.ler attcndix~g thc ixccting as appearing it1 the cht.i~alrjlogicrxk s~rcicr it1 tire folio. 

(5) i have kept a rcc'onl ul' the poll papeiys rezeivcad in ivspninsc to [he poll; hy 
i i - i i i i d l  ing i t .  

( 6 )  E have ~ I I S L ~ T C ~  flmt the ~ ~ n p f y  b a l f ~ l  I;BOXCLS W L : , : I ~ ~  t d k r  iy Ioekcd a i d  seaBcd i e ?  n.iy 
pr-cvcnce xlvitla Jirc identiflciik-iot-a marks placud b; rlac, in t'lac pr~scixce o f  the 
memkcrs and pi-oxics. 

(7) Y'he baElcyt ~ ~ C ~ E I C S  were o jx i~cd  in 1i.n-y prcsertce an3 l,hc preserw of (wo ~ C ~ S O I I S  

viz, %4r. Srencter Poqjxi and MI-. 4atish Kolantbc as wi l~~csscs after tlre voting 
Imcess was over, The poll papeas wcse diiigcntly scrutiraj ssd and recuncilcd 
with bjae i"ect~rd~ r'tiaiitfi~iilaed l?y the IXegistfitr arad i'rartsfcr Agents of the 
Cornpail) :~trcl  thc oullttrrisatioi~sl proxies lodg;d i,?;.tth the C ~ I I T I ~ ~ X B ~ ,  

(9) The e-vo~  ing was commellced froin I i "' A L I L I L I E ~ .  .& 20 1 5 ( 10.01) a.m.) and ended 
cjn i 3'h August, 201 5 (5.00 p.mx). 

( ! O)l'hc voles cast were anblocited on 14"' August. 20 19 in Ore presence of two 
wi"enes5es7 Ms.. Sunder Pooja~~i and Mr. AatisX~ Kolamhe, who are 11~1. in the 
cmpioymerrt of' ktlc Company. Tlxcy Kwc. signed bcfo~t? in c ~ x 3 f  rmation uf'the 
voles be jog  an htockzt! in their presexxc. 

Mr. $~:tlndCr 120c?jeri 



generalei-i rxom tB~c c-l:ueing i%cI-asi$Pc tri' CDSL i.e, 
~!Q~~;~&~~~~~i;t'~ti~~g.jntiii~~c~~~~t, 'The result uf il,c c-votifrg c~ercised and thc 
bnlloi process ai tlie i 9'" ACiM i s  as under: 

lm No. 1 --- 21% s m i i o n r y  Resolutio.:- TI! rzceiuv. ccmsidcr and adopt the Audited ".- 
Y - .  r ii~at~cial Stnlurnents of the Con~pany f i r  thc year rndeti hlarch 3 i .  201 5. together with the 
Ka;llaoi.[-u of 'the i3oarrcl 691' Lbire~to1~s araii A E H ~ ' ~ ~ Q I ' S  L;%~z_"a"cm~. 

( i )  Vc~tcd i t a  l&valar o f  thc Resue~iiio~r: 

................................ .Tv..,,. -........ ... " ..........A.h**.-. " .... ....... " - 
1 /lode of \/oiing 1 Wumlser o f  members ptsseilr 

j ar-nd voting (in person cn- in 
i case o f  i3i~ysicnl Polk. b y  

....... .. p ro xv) i.. ..............-.-.--.--- .........,...Ax -..- 6 
/ ~*;,-VC?IEEI~ . ........................... 
i---__ ........... - *--~-*\..,,. 

37 
: Physical pol/ art the 43 
; AC3kI ,.~-.~ " -..-, .... ..................-- ,,-,A. . ,.~.. 

i "b'ota! ..-. 8 0 ........................................ ............................... 

( i i) Vsscrl against Ithe resotutic~n : 

* -"  P ----- - 
hlrsile 01' V o'tir~g 

case ofp1ay,alcaf Pol!, by 

i voles cast 1 
i 

-- -" - " - --we--- -" " 

k r 
iu urn h r  r u f i ,~ t tes  1 96 of t o f m  
cast byw t l"t~i~"a I number o f  valid , 1 

; votes casf 

(iii'j Invalid w-~tes 

.. 
1 Number of r~lembors prc 

and voting gin persoa or 
case of Physical Pss11, by 

.*-. -.,*.-,,,.-.,< ,-,,- .--,. 4 ..... .................... ..................... ........... ..... 
8 ......................... --,",,"-.~ *,--,.... ...... +~ .................... ...........- -,. ................ i 0 

*Tp--.-" 

1 0  nu a 
j 
........................................................................... . -...---A*.~~*. 

10 ..... 0.0008 ................................ .. .... ......................... :.--* - ................................................................................ - .  --..-,- ---. 



. :-...-~~ ,............ ............. " " .............. - ,  ................................ " .................................... " ",",",,," -,.... ..................................... ,,l,..,. 

i Mude e~,i:'Vvting 1 1 Number of mcnrbers pleserrl I 'Number. of' votes 
I and vot i ng f in  persm or in i c;:2se by ,tfiei,ga ; 1 c,a.se of Physical 13011, by votes cast 
i +,,--,-- .*-.-,. / prou 1. ................ ...... :..:...4.) ............... ....-..--..-.-. ................................................. 

....... ................ ...... ..................... 
1 > k;-\iogirag -. ! 37 - ..........- ".-. .- -..-. 
I Pi~ysicaI poll fit the I 50 

b d 4  
I"..;,. . t t.t.tt.t.tttttttt.t.t.ttttt.tt.ttt..t ,,,- ............ 
i l't~tal j 87 
i "-..,---*-- ................. ......................................... ................................ .."... ..................................... 

....................................... . ............ ,,,, ,,,,*---,* ---.- ........... % 

I Mode of pwsent 1 Nuinber of voies 1 o/"o of total-] / ntld voting (in parson or in case by thc~r-k i ntrmbcr or valid 
1 case r ~ s '  Pliysical Po EL by / votes cast 

I 

............ ............... ..... i ?roxy) 
i , , ..-. .&.k ,...-.-...-.." ..-p..m.......--. --,,* 

4) t%-\ioti;,g 
r ................ ....................................... -,.-; ......... 

! Pliysical poll ar the I 0 

....... .................... .... .... ..... .................. ... I 
i proxy) 

.*"--",,,-,,- -.."  ma,-,-.^,,*,.,..... ..i.. ...............~........A.-........,.v..e,a %- .-.-. I II.III..I ...........-.. " I 

O E-%/ tzlialg 6.00 1 
" ............... , ,I___-." .__- " ,,,,,, ",.,.~ ...,,.-&-. , , ,  .- .... 4 

0.00 ...............___ ....... ................. .. . ........... ........................... ...... 

Physical poll st the 10 1 0.8009 
A di h/I ......... ... ............................................................ 
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